Features
• Low-power, Low-voltage Operation
• Contactless Power Supply
• Contactless Read/Write Data Transmission
• Radio Frequency (RF): 100 kHz to 150 kHz
• 264-bit EEPROM Memory in 8 Blocks of 33 Bits
• 224 Bits in Seven Blocks of 32 Bits are Free for User Data
• Block Write Protection

10. Chip Dimensions
Figure 10-1. Chip Dimensions of T5554
9. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
T555401-DBN Au-bumped 25 µm
chip on sticky tape
210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555402-DBN 80 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555403-DBN NiAu-bumped 15 µm
chip on sticky tape
210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555404-DBN 80 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555401N-DDW 6” wafer 210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
26
4576D–RFID–12/06
T5554
11. Revision History